

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jen Barraza, Associate Director of Marketing + Communications j.barraza@phoenixtheatre.com or 480-862-9104

# The Phoenix Theatre Company Presents "Jersey Boys" – From Garden State Harmonies to Worldwide Hitmakers

(February 18, 2025 – PHOENIX) The Phoenix Theatre Company, Arizona's largest producing regional theatre, is proud to continue its tradition of bringing world-class productions to the Valley.

Next up is the energizing Tony®, Grammy®, and Olivier Award-winning musical Jersey Boys, running from February 19 through May 4, 2025.

"It's wall to wall entertainment," said Larry Raben, director of the production.

"This show is a phenomenal theatrical experience that tells the hilarious and heartfelt true story of Frankie Valli and the Four Seasons and it includes all of their biggest hits."

Get ready to be transported back to the gritty streets of 1960s New Jersey, where the unmistakable sound of doo-wop filled the air, and talent and determination were the only tickets out.

Featuring timeless hits like "Sherry," "Big Girls Don't Cry," and "Walk Like a Man," audiences are invited to discover the rags-to-riches story behind the music and enjoy one of the best jukebox musicals of our lifetime.

The cast for Jersey Boys at The Phoenix Theatre Company includes Noah Archibald\*, Daxton Bloomquist\*, Lucas Coatney-Murietta\*, Noah Cornwell\*, Lynzee Foreman, Ellie Barrett Harvey\*, Brett Hennessey\*, Teddy Ladley\*, Zachary Perrin\*, Justin Wolfe Smith\*, Matt Villar\*, Molly Virtue, and D. Scott Withers\*. The swing/understudy cast includes Jena Allen, Raúl Calderón, Jacob Currie, Matthew Joseph Hoffman, and Tommy Krob.

Jersey Boys is infused with raw energy and a never-say-die spirit propels Frankie Valli and The Four Seasons from neighborhood harmonizers to international superstars.

Tickets start at \$59 and are on sale now. To purchase, call (602) 254-2151 or visit www.phoenixtheatre.com.

\*Denotes members of Actors' Equity Association, the union of professional actors and stage managers

The Phoenix Theatre Company, Arizona's largest producing regional theatre, is proud to continue its tradition of bringing world-class productions to the Valley. Jersey Boys promises to be a must-see event, celebrating the power of music and the resilience of four young men chasing their dreams.

### **Details**

Dates: February 19 – May 4, 2025 Location: The Phoenix Theatre Company

Tickets: Available now at www.PhoenixTheatre.com or by calling the box office at (602) 254-2151.

## **ASL/Audio Describe Night**

Audio Description and American Sign Language Interpretation are available for each production. ASL/Audio Describe Night for Jersey Boys is Thursday, March 13, 2025, at 7:00 pm.

###

### ABOUT THE PHOENIX THEATRE COMPANY

The Phoenix Theatre Company is not only the largest professional regional theatre company in the state, with nearly 500 performances each year on multiple stages, but it's also the first arts organization in Arizona and a founding member of the Central Arts District. Committed to advancing the performing arts in the Valley, The Phoenix Theatre Company's mission is to create exceptional theatrical experiences that inspire hope and understanding. For more information about our upcoming shows, outreach programs, and more, visit <a href="https://www.phoenixtheatre.com">www.phoenixtheatre.com</a>.